

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FOREST, ECOLOGY & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu /Srinagar

Subject: Transfers and postings of Forest Officers.

Government Order No.: 32 - JK(FST) of 2024 Dated: 31.01.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Mr. Safeer Hussain, I/c-DFO, Social Forestry Division, Doda, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Jammu
- 2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Gupta, I/c DFO Mahore, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Doda.
- 3. Mr. Ashok Kumar Kalsi, ACF, awaiting orders of posting in the Administrative Department, is posted as I/c DFO, Social Forestry Division, Kathua.
- 4. Mr. Mushtaq Hussain Choudhary, ACF, Wildlife Warden, Rajouri, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO, Social Forestry Division, Poonch.
- 5. S. Amrik Singh, ACF, awaiting orders of posting in the Administrative Department, is posted as I/c DFO, Social Forestry Division, Rajouri.
- 6. Mr. Jugal Kishore, I/c ACF, Deputy Director, FPF, Sidhra J-2, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Ramban.
- 7. Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, I/c DFO, Ramnagar Forest Division, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Udhampur.
- 8. Mr. Tanveer Ahmad Parray, I/c DFO, Social Forestry Division, Srinagar, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO, Social Forestry Division, Baramulla.
- 9. Mr. Zahoor Ahmad Akhoon, Deputy Director, FPF, Tangmarg, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Kupwara.
- 10. Mr. Iqbal Ahmad Lone, I/c DFO, Seed Division, J&K FRI, Srinagar, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Pulwama.
- 11. Ms. Gazalla Abdullah, RO-I, presently P.O. LCMA, Srinagar, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Anantnag.
- 12. Mr. Mumtaz Majced, RO-I, presently Deputy Director, FPF, Lidder, is transferred and posted as I/c DFO Social Forestry Division, Srinagar.

The Officers shall be deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

-sd-

Date: 31.01. 2024

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No: FST-GEN/199/2023-01 (7246384)

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

Sirily .

- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K, Jammu
- 3. PCCF/ Director, Social Forestry, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. All HoDs, Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, J&K.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. PS to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 9. PS to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 10. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

11. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.

(Suhail-ul-Islam) TRAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government